
Autocross Championship
Round 1, 26 July 2025, Surface: Tarmac
J indicates junior driver (25 years or younger) * indicates a cone struck and 5 seconds penalty has been added.

NS indicates non point scoring entry NM indicates non-member as does the name of another club (i.e. Ratec)

# Indicates a wrong direction and slowest time plus 5 seconds has been used 999 Indicates a DNS for any run.

Place Driver Club J
u

n
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r
Car Best 2 Best 2 Best 2 Best 2 Total Diff to 1st Diff to Pre

1 Sam Walker CCC Altezza 3400 t 102.07 102.18 99.77 201.84 99.41 1004.00 # 99.38 198.79 400.63 0.00 0.00

2 Neil Gardner CCC BZR 7 1600 101.74 100.67 103.00 * 202.40 100.01 102.61 * 98.57 198.58 400.98 0.36 0.36

3 John Rathgen CCC Yaris GR42750 t 4 101.25 101.32 101.23 202.48 99.50 118.21 * 105.31 * 204.82 407.30 6.67 6.32

4 Jeremy Beaton Ash Evo GSR 3910 t 104.66 103.16 101.51 204.66 106.57 * 102.43 104.97 * 207.39 412.06 11.43 4.76

5 Chris Protheroe 2574 MX5 3400 t 107.07 105.47 106.25 211.72 104.46 103.67 100.26 203.93 415.64 15.02 3.59

6 James White Ratec Impreza 3400 t 110.68 106.76 104.74 211.49 103.89 104.56 103.63 207.52 419.01 18.39 3.37

7 Fraser Smith CCC Impreza 3400 t 107.74 105.25 106.22 211.48 108.23 * 103.39 104.36 207.74 419.22 18.59 0.21

8 Ayven Dunn CCC MX5 1597 108.76 106.97 106.00 212.97 104.65 105.64 104.92 209.57 422.54 21.92 3.32

9 Peter Flewellen CCC Frazer 2045 109.21 107.79 105.39 213.17 107.22 105.97 106.11 212.08 425.25 24.63 2.71

10 Zac Perriton CCC 350Z 3500 119.38 ** 109.40 107.54 216.94 105.61 105.08 104.92 210.00 426.94 26.31 1.69

11 Josh Rufford Ratec Evo 3 3400 t 4 116.72 113.48 110.19 223.67 108.83 105.43 104.23 209.66 433.33 32.71 6.39

12 Josh Phillips CCC 330ci 3000 115.71 110.16 110.42 220.57 106.98 106.03 118.27 213.01 433.58 32.96 0.25

13 Tony Chapman CCC MX5 1839 113.03 110.51 110.86 221.37 107.74 107.13 105.31 212.44 433.81 33.18 0.23

14 Daniel Collis CCC MX5 1597 108.82 121.35 ** 115.59 224.41 108.16 107.05 108.10 215.15 439.56 38.93 5.75

15 Brendon Marshall 2623 MX5 1597 116.50 111.95 111.66 223.60 111.90 110.86 109.67 220.53 444.13 43.50 4.57

16 Dean Johnston Auto Impreza 2000 4 122.97 112.92 111.93 224.86 111.04 109.82 110.81 220.63 445.48 44.86 1.36

17 Mantez Singh-ThandiNelson Axela 3910 113.91 112.84 1004.00 # 226.75 109.75 110.33 111.39 220.08 446.83 46.20 1.34

18 Harry Webbink CCC Swift 1598 115.94 114.30 114.03 228.33 112.24 113.16 112.42 224.67 453.00 52.37 6.17

19 Michael Veronese CCC Levin 1589 122.12 111.02 135.60 *****233.14 113.64 * 110.32 110.29 220.61 453.76 53.13 0.76

20 Zac Freund CCC MX5 1839 117.44 113.42 117.47 230.85 112.01 111.99 115.31 224.00 454.86 54.23 1.10

21 Jacob Beaton Ash Evo GSR 3910 t 112.08 117.32 * 110.60 222.69 121.19 ** 111.17 1004.00 # 232.35 455.04 54.41 0.18

22 Daniel Males CCC Levin 1589 119.02 113.45 120.32 * 232.46 114.12 115.12 118.31 * 229.24 461.70 61.08 6.66

23 Allan Coker 1165 Yaris GR 2751 t 117.99 115.64 115.72 231.36 117.50 119.59 116.49 233.99 465.35 64.72 3.64

24 Rick Jordan 2nd Supra 5100 t 1004.00 # 123.30 119.77 243.08 111.71 111.67 112.50 223.38 466.46 65.83 1.11

25 Alex Sandford CCC MX5 1597 123.22 119.41 117.86 237.27 116.38 115.69 115.70 231.38 468.65 68.02 2.19

26 Ness Thorpe CCC Evo 10 3400 t 127.27 122.45 116.50 238.95 1004.00 # 115.18 116.42 231.60 470.55 69.92 1.90

27 Ethan Williams 2nd Legacy 3000 4 122.29 120.01 * 125.61 ** 242.30 119.88 * 124.26 ** 113.61 233.49 475.78 75.16 5.23

28 Jason Stark Ash Forrester 3400 t 122.68 121.90 118.58 240.47 123.95 ** 116.61 126.41 240.56 481.03 80.40 5.25

29 David Hawes 1st RX7 2062 r 138.52 125.62 122.78 248.40 120.29 118.27 117.70 235.97 484.37 83.74 3.34

30 Rylee Sheridan 1st MX5 2715 t 137.68 131.81 123.14 254.95 115.10 115.34 150.54 230.44 485.39 84.76 1.02

31 Jenny Peters Ash Forrester 3400 t 139.54 129.18 128.08 257.25 130.79 128.66 128.71 257.37 514.62 113.99 29.23

32 Mabel Harris CCC Barina 1298 j f 142.90 1004.00 # 136.79 279.69 132.32 137.96 ** 127.06 259.38 539.06 138.44 24.44

33 Stuart Carter Ratec Starlet 2278 t 1004.00 # 102.54 1004.00 # 1106.54 103.03 106.28 1004.00 # 209.32 1315.85 915.23 776.79

34 Kate Bailey CCC J 86 1998 1004.00 # 1004.00 # 123.50 1127.50 126.54 123.65 124.89 248.54 1376.04 975.41 60.18

35 Otto Densem CCC J 328i 3000 107.91 107.15 108.28 215.06 999.00 999.00 999.00 1998.00 2213.06 1812.43 837.02

36 Adrian Harris CCC Barina 1298 999.00 999.00 999.00 1998.00 121.01 * 114.50 115.69 230.19 2228.19 1827.56 15.13

37 Peter Johnston Auto Escort 1700 1004.00 # 118.26 118.33 236.58 999.00 999.00 999.00 1998.00 2234.58 1833.96 6.39

38 Turner Harris CCC Barina 1298 126.08 121.11 124.58 * 245.69 999.00 999.00 999.00 1998.00 2243.69 1843.06 9.11

39 Sam Steemson CCC MX5 1597 1004.00 # 1004.00 # 1004.00 # 2008.00 120.22 119.89 117.47 237.36 2245.36 1844.73 1.67

40 Eddie Baumbach ASport Ka 1297 132.81 129.90 127.45 257.35 999.00 999.00 999.00 1998.00 2255.35 1854.72 9.99

41 Alysha Marshall CCC J MX5 1597 124.08 1004.00 # 1004.00 # 1128.08 999.00 999.00 999.00 1998.00 3126.08 2725.46 870.74

cc Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4


